Copied 4-8-1911. F. L.

FE6.27.1911

APR 3\_ 7977

(4-683.)

# Mineral Survey No. 3 8 4 1

					Lot No.	
AR	I	Z	0	N	A	Land District

## FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF Little Miami Copper Mines Co. KNOWN AS THE WILD AIR TRIBUNE Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, Section 19 Township 1 N., Range 15 E. Surveyed under instructions dated August 8, 1910. by Elwin ! Hurnt,
U. S. Dryndy Mineral Surveyor Claim located See location notices 1 Survey commenced January 15, 1911. Survey completed January 17, 1911. Address of claimant's Attys., Alderman & Elliott, Globe, Arizona.

Feet '

Mineral Survey No. 2841.

. . . Lienchool wish S.S. . . of the languagen.

I is axrowild Air 20401 and it she Eximity

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with S.W.corner of the location.

On line 3-4, Geneva lode, Sur #2627, N.070-16' E. 2:8 ft. from Cor. No.4.

A redwood post, 4.5 ft. long 4 ins.sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-W.A.-2841, whence The west quarter corner of section 19, T.1 N., R. 15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., bears N.64°-43'-50" W. 893.95 ft.

Thence N.07°-16! E.

Along line 4-3, Geneva lode, Sur. No. 2627.

297.80 To E.E.C. of said Geneva lode.

304.10 To W.E.C., identical with monument of the location. A redwood post, 4 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact point, set 18 ins. in the ground, scribed W.E.C.-W.A.-2841.

360:00 Cross wagon road, course east.

599.10 To Cor. No.2, identical with N.W. Corner of the location, Cor. Mo. 3, Geneva lode, Sur. No. 2627 and N.W. Cor. Brownie lode, Uns.

A redwood post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-2627-G.L.; to which I add 2-W.A.-2841 for this claim, whence S.W.Cor., Brownie lode, Uns., bears S. 00°-47' E. 566.1

Thence N.86°-45' E:

616.00 Cross wagon road, course southwest.

1117:48 Intersect S.E. side line, Brownie lode, Uns., N.60°-24' E. 1274.34 ft. from S.W.Cor. and S. 60°-34' W. 324.42 ft.

ft.

from S.E.Cor.

1497.80 To Cor. No.3, identical with N.E.Cor. of the location and Cor. No.4, Tribune lode, this survey.

> A redwood post, 4,5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq:, with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 3-W.A.-2841, for this claim.

wigg bonus of scous Thence S. 079-164 W. 13 Mit

\* \* 7 5 \* A (+ ) \* 1 (A \* 11 15 16\*

Along line 403, Tribune lode, this survey.

20.00 To W.E.C., of said Tribune lode.

254.80 To Cor. No.3 of said Tribune lode.

295.00 To E.E.C.; identical with monument of the location. A mound of stone 2.5 ft. base and 2.5 ft. high.

599.10 To Cor. No.4, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location. A redwood post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 4-W.A.-2841.

Thence S.860-451 W.

1497.80 To Cor: No.1, the place of beginning.

Tribune

Beginning at Cor. No.1, identical with N.E.Cor. of the 'location. - 1

A redwood post, 4.5 ft. long, 4 ins.sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with mound of stone, scribed 1-T-2841, whence

The east quarter corner of Section 19; T.1 N., R.15 E:, G.& S.R.B.& M., bears S. 89°-09'-20" E. 1220.20 ft.

Thence S. 07°16 W.

20.50 To E.E.C., identical with monument of the location. A pine post, 3.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact point, set 18 ins. in the ground, 2843 scribed E.E.C.-T-2841.

41.00 To Cor. No.2, identical with S.E.Cor. of the location.

On the south line of the S.E. $\frac{1}{4}$  of the N.E. $\frac{1}{4}$ , Sec.19, (Ellison Homestead).

A pine post 3.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, scribed 2-T-2841.

Thence S. 889-55! W.

Along the south line of the S.F. 4 of the N.E. 4, Sec. 19, (Ellison Homestead).

- 131.91 To S.W.Cor.of said S.E. tof the N.E. tof the N.E.
- 160.50 Intersect line 1-2, Wednesday lode, Sur.No.2498, N.240-100 201 E. 145.74 ft. from Cor. No.2.
- 355.30 Intersect line 2-3, Wednesday lode, Sur.No.2498, N.46°13' W. 186.59 ft. from Cor. No.2.

1515.60 To Cor. No.3, identical with S.W.Cor. of the location.

On line 3-4, Wild Air lode, this survey.

A pine post, 3.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact corner, set 18 ins. in the ground, with

Thence N.070-16' E.

Along line 4-3, Wild Air lode, this survey.

mound of stone, scribed 3-T-2841.

- A pine post, 3.5 ft. long, 4 ins. sq., with nail driven at the exact point, set 20 ins. in the ground, scribed W.E.C.-T.-2841.
- 254.80 To Cor. No.4, identical with N.W.Cor. of the location
  and Cor. No.3, Wild Air lode, this survey.

  Corner previously described, and to which I add 4-T
  2841 for this claim.

Thence S.82°58' E. 75-07

- 1025.60 Intersect line 2-3, Wednesday lode, Sur N. 2498; N. 46° 13' W. 338.97 ft. from Cor. No. 2.
- 1360.37 Intersect line 1-2, Wednesday lode, Sur No 2498 and the

west line of the S.E. of the N.E. of Sec. 19, (Ellison Homestead), N.240-201 E. 212.41 ft. from Cor. No.2 of said Wednesday lode and N.010-03' W. 60.22 ft. from the S.W. Cor. of said S.E. of the N.E. of Sec. 19, (Ellison Homestead).

mediay loda, Surv 1988 tol

1499.60 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

arya at 10000

W- 60

Pulor, o the logation Bird SO To Cor. Ford, Minns bru 

> Magnetic variation at all corners 14°-05' E. 00000000000000000000000000

> > Lode Lines.

Thin there are the fought a break continuous main

As near as can be determined from present developments the veins of the two locations embraced in this survey extend as follows from their respective discovery

Wild Air lode, N.86°-45' E. 903.8 ft. and S. 86°-45' W. 594.0 ft. dilanteration, that a pure ser-

Tribune lode, S. 82°-58' E. 1422.6 ft. and N.82°-58' W. 77.0 ft.

and house, day.

Areas.

Acres. Acres.

5.092

20.254 Total Area Wild Air lode, Area in conflict with: Brownie lode, unsurveyed, exclusive unsurveyed, exclusive 7.255 7.012 of Tract A, hereinafter described, 0.243 Tract A,

> Total Area Tribune lode, Wednesday lode, Sur No. 2498, S.E. 4 of the N.E. 4, Sec. 19, · 10-15-11 公司 安田區 克兰医特色 岩原体 0.485 (Ellison Homestead), 0.157

striken at the tract correct, wat it the, in the leading

#### Tract A.

a pant rout a. art. TINE S. . LOUIS BEEN Beginning at a point on line 2-3, Wild Air lode, N.86°-45' E. 1080.07 ft. from Cor.No.2; thence N.86°-45' E., along said line 2-3, 37.48 ft. to the intersection of said line 2-3 with the southeast side line of the

Brownie lode, unsurveyed; thence S.60°-24' W. along said side line, 1274.24 ft. to the S.W.Corner of said Brownie Iode; thence N.59°-38' E. 1240.83 ft. to the place of beginning, containing an area of 0.243 acres.

Location.

50° 51553

These claims are located in Section 19, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona.

0.180

Adjoining and Conflicting Claims.

The Brownie lode, unsurveyed, owned by the Warrior Copper Company and the Estate of H.L.Higdon, deceased, and the Tuesday lode, unsurveyed, and the Wednesday lode, Sur Na2498, owned by the Warrior Copper Company, on the north.

The White Law, owned by the claimant of the claims in this survey and the said Wednesday lode, and the Ellison Homestead, on the east.

Said Wednesday lode, Santa Fe Scrip Entry Phoenix
No. 07767, the California lode, unsurveyed, and the
Yankee Jumper lode, unsurveyed, owned by the Miami
Copper Co., on the south.

The Geneva lode, Sur No.2627, owned by The United Globe Mines, on the west.

634366.

Discovery and Improvements.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements made upon or for the benefit of, each of the locations embraced in this survey, by the claimant or its grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

No.1, the discovery, a two compartment working shaft,

TOTAL SEC. STORAGES

6 x 9 x 207.5 ft., the N.W.corner of which is on the lode line 594.0 ft. from the W.E.C. Value \$5000.00.

SWY SOMETHING

This shaft is being sunk for the purpose of developing and mining each of the two claims in this survey. At the present time it is down to a depth of 20715 ft., which is considerably below the surface of each of the claims. The scheme of development proposed to be carried out by the claimant is to continue sinking the shaft, then by drifting and crosscutting to develop and mine each of these claims. The plan of mining and developing two or more claims from one advantageously located working shaft or other system of common improvement being the one generally adopted by the legitimate mining companies operating in this Territory, and in this case a feasible one, consistent with good mining, the value of this shaft is distributed equally to the two claims embraced in the survey, one-half, or \$2500.00 going to each.

No.2, 22 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft. course S.06° W., the mouth of which bears N.84°-35' E. 445.6 ft. from Point No.1. Value \$100.00.

No.3, 57 ft. of cut and tunnel, 4 x 6 ft., course S.12° E., the center of the mouth of which bears S.03°-31° E. 102.8 ft. from the W.E.C. Value \$400.00.

Tribune Less.

\$2500.00.

No.1, the discovery, shaft 4 x 6 x 9 ft., the center of which is on the lode line 77.0 ft. from the W.E.C. Value \$50.00.

Other Improvements.

center of the mouth of which bears S.03°-30' W. 226.9

ft. from a point on the lode line (hereinafter referred

to as Point No.1),285.0 ft.from the W.E.C., and which extends thence S. 52° W. 16.0 ft.; thence S. 36° W. 20.0 ft.; thence S. 58° W. 10.5 ft. to face.

bears S. 21°-15' W. 251.6 ft. from Point No.1.

which bears S. 87°-45' W. 6.0 ft. from Point No.1.

bears N.20°-50' E. 38.4 ft. from Point No.1.

mouth of which bears N.76°-18' E. 107.8 ft. from Point No.1.

mouth of which bears N.81°-37' E. 93.2 ft. from Point No.1.

mouth of which bears S.61°-51' E. 93.3 ft. from Point No.1.

mouth of which bears N.45°-55' E. 54.3 ft. from Point No.1.

The improvements above described are not credited to this claim for the reason that they were not made by the claimant or its grantors.

A blacksmith shop 12 x 32 ft. bears from Pt. No. 1
N. 89° E. 326.2 ft.

A hoist house 14 x 20 ft. bears from Pt. 1 S. 89° 15'
E. 326.2 ft.

This survey was made with a 64 inch Berger Engineer's transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct Polaris observation.

The distances were measured with a 650 ft. steel tape.

### Report.

The side and end lines of these claims and all tie lines were run direct upon the ground.

The west quarter corner of section 19, to which tie is given, is a quartzite stone, showing  $4 \times 5 \times 9$  ins. out of the ground, marked  $\frac{1}{4}$  on the west face.

The east quarter corner of said section 19, to which tie is given is a schist stone, showing 8 x 10 x 12 ins. out of the ground, marked 20 on east face and  $\frac{1}{4}$  S 19 on west face.

Survey No. 2627, Geneva lode:

The corners of this claim are redwood posts, 4 ins. sq., properly set and scribed. The disagreement between these notes and line 3-4 is nominal.

Brownie lode, unsurveyed:

The corners of this claim are 4 x 4 posts in mounds of stone.

Wednesday lode, Sur No.2498:

The corners of this claim are 4 x 4 posts, properly set and scribed.

I find the courses of lines 1-2-3 correct as approved. The disagreement between the tie to the east \( \frac{1}{4} \) corner of Section 19, T.1 N., R.15 E., G.& S.R.B.& M., as computed through the lines of this survey, and the same tie as reported in the returns of Sur No.2498 is due to error in Sur No.2498.

The disagreement between the area in conflict between the Tribune lode of this survey with the Wednesday lode, Sur No 2498, and the same conflict as reported in Sur No 2498, is due partially to errors in said Sur No 2498 and to the amending of the Tribune lode subsequent to the execution of said Sur No 2498.

S.E. of N.E. 4, Sec. 19, (Ellison Homestead):

The lines of this homestead were determined by sub-

The disagreement between these notes and the notices of location is due to errors in the latter.

Elwin D. Hewark

Globe, Arizona, February 25th, 1911.

Ma:

# FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

### LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by	Edwin T.Stewart
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running	
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of	of the mining claim of
Little Miami Copper Min	
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.	
	Pury Bell, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF	ASSISTANTS.
We, I, Percy Bell,	
and do solemn	7
Edwin T.Stewart United States Feputy Mineral	
the boundaries of the mining claim of Little Mi	ami Copper Mines Co.
known as the Wild Air Tribune	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveye	d by soid Man Wir mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the	best of var knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments e	stablished according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Ariz	ona
	Our Beel, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by the above	e-named persons before me this 16th
day of February	, 19 <b>1.1</b>
27	n Brookner
	Notary Public

14224b5m8-04 My Com. Ex. Dec. 12, 1912.

# FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, <u>Edwin</u>	r.Stewart		, U. S. <del>Deputy</del> Mineral
			ns received from the United
			, dated
			nformity to the laws of the
			under, and the instructions
			the survey of the Mining
			known as the
	WILD AIR TRI	BUNE	,
situate in	Globe		Mining District,
Gila County	Cou	inty, Arizona	in Section
19 Townsh	ip No. 1 N., Range	No. 15 E.,	
and designated as Sur	vey No. 284	_1	as represented
			laries of <mark>sa</mark> id mini <mark>ng claim</mark>
as distinctly marked by	y monuments on the g	round, and descr	ribed in the attached copy
of the location certific	ate, which was receive	ed by me from t	he S <mark>urve</mark> yor General with
said instructions, and t	hat all the corners of s	<mark>ai</mark> d survey have	been established and per-
petuated in strict accord	dance with the law, o	fficial regulation	ns and instructions there-
under; and I do furth	er solemnly swear tha	t the foregoing	are the true and original
field notes of said sur	vey and my report th	ierein, and that	the labor expended and
improvements made up	on said mining claim	by claimant or	its grantors
are as therein fully sta	ited, and that the cha	racter, extent, lo	ocation and itemized value
thereof are specified the	nerein with particulari	ty and full deta	il, and that no portion of
said labor or improvem	ents so credited to thi	s claim has beer	n included in the estimate
of expenditures upon a	ny other cl <mark>a</mark> im.		
		- 2	2
		Eduin J.	Stuvert. U.S. Empaty Mineral Surveyor.
			U.S. Enquity Mineral Surveyor.
		/	
Subscribed and su	worn to by the said	Edwin T.S	Stewart
U.S. Deputy I	Ineral Surveyor, befor	e me L.M.Br	rookner, a Notary
Public		CITIO MANORONO LA CARACTE	this 25th
day of Febr	uary, 1911.	,	
	7	22 P.	10
		(11/0)/10	Anner.
o 3—154		Notary	Public .

My Com. Ex. Dec. 12, 1912

AUG.6-1910

#### AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Wild Air Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by James A. Fleming, a citizen of the United States, the undersigned, on the 25th day of March 1908.

The length of this claim is 1500.0 feet, and I claim 497 feet, in a S.86°45'W. direction and 1003 feet in a N.86°45'E. direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with respectively 290.0 and 299.9 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the East.

The claim is situated and located in the Globe Mining District, in Gila County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 5 miles in a Westerly direction from Globe and about 1/2 mile S.W. of Warrior

Camp. This claim joins the East end of the Geneva Claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows,: Beginning at a monument of stone at a point in a S.86°45' W. direction 497 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is nosted) being in the content of the Wast to let which this notice is posted), being in the center of the West end line of said claim; thence N.07°16'E. 295 feet to a post in a monument, being the N.W. corner of said claim; thence N.86°45'E. 1500 feet to a post in a mon. being at the N.E. corner of said claim; thence S.07°16'W. 295 feet to a monument of stone at the center of the East end of said claim; thence S.07°16'W. 305 feet to a post in a mon. being at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence S.07°16'E. 300 feet to a post in a mon. at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence N.07°16'E. 300 feet to mon at the S.E. corner of said claim; thence N.07º16'E. 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Wild Air Mining Claim, located by James A. Fleming on the 27th day of October 1903, and recorded in Book 9 of Records of Mines, at page 196, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila, to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice. Dated and posted on the ground this 25th day of March 1908.

James A. Fleming

Filed and recorded at the request of Richard Fleming at 10 minutes past 3 o'clock P.M., on the 26 day of March A.D. 1908. E. T. Stewart County Recorder.

Territory of Arizona,)

County of Gila. )

I. E. T. Stewart, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contains and constitutes a full, true and correct copy of Amended Location Notice of the "WILD AIR" Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office in Book 15, Records of Mines, at page 166; that I have compared the same with the original record and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 4th day of June,

A.D. 1910.

E. T. Stewart County Recorder.

By Bille Maldonado

Deputy Recorder.

AUG. 6- 1910

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE.

#### TRIBUNE LODE MINING CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This lode mining claim, the name of which is the Tribune, and which contains rock in place bearing valuable mineral deposits, was originally entered upon and located on the 27th day of October, 1903, by James A. Flaming, who then and at all times hereinafter mentioned was a citizen of the United and the original location notice of which claim is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Gila County, Territory of Arizona, in Book 9 of Records of Mines, at page 197; and the notice of amended location thereof, made on the 25th day of March, 1908, in the name of said James A. Fleming, is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said Gila County, in Book 15 of Records of Mines, at page 164. This amended location of said claim is made on the 21st day of July, 1910, by Little Miami Copper Mines Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the Territory of Arizona, the present owner of said claim, and said corporation hereby reserves and maintains all, and abandons and relinquishes none, of its rights in and to said clain.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, measured along a line from the East end center run parallel with the North side line, to a point on the West end line; and said corporation claims lengthwise of the claim 77 feet North 82° 58' West, and 1423 feet South 82° 58' East from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, together with 254.78 feet

in width of the surface ground, measured along the West end line, and 40.96 feet in width of the surface ground, measured along the East end line. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the Northwest to the Southeast.

The claim is situated in the Globe Mining District,
County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, about five miles in a
Westerly direction from Globe, Arizona; the Southeast corner
of the claim bears South 88° 55' West 1226 feet from the East
† corner of Section 19, Township 1 North, Range 15 East, G. &
S. R. B. & M.; and the claim is bounded on the North by the
Tuesday and Wednesday hode mining claims, belonging to Warrior
Copper Company, and on the West by the Wild Air lode mining claim,
belonging to said Little Miami Copper Mines Company.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a post and monument of stones, at a point North 82° 58' West 77 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), such point of beginning being on the West end line of said claim; thence North 7° 16' East 20.48 feet to a post and monument of stones, being at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence South 82° 58' East 1500 feet to a post and monument of stones, being at the Northeast corner of said claim; thence South 7° 16' West 20.48 feet to a post and monument of stones, being in the center of the East end line of said claim; thence South 7° 16' West 20.48 feet to a post and monument of stones, being the Southeast corner of said claim; thence South 88° 55' West, 1516 feet to a post and monument of stones at the Southwest corner of said claim; thence North 7° 16'

East 234.30 feet, to the place of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 21st day of July, 1910.

LITTLE MIAMI COPPER MINES COMPANY.

By Richard Flaming

Its Manager.

Witness:

S. J. Curtis

Filed and recorded at the request of Alderman & Elliott on the 21 day of July, A.D. 1910, at 10 minutes past 9 o'clock A.M. TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, )

E.T.Stewart, Count y Recorder.

: SS.

County of GILA.

I, E.T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contains and constitutes a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the TRIBUNE Lode Mining Claim, as the same appears of record in my office, in Book 16, Records of Mines, at page 72; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office, this 21st. day of July, A.D. 1910.

E.T.STEWART, County Recorder,

y d. M. Drookner

Deputy Recorder

## U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

# Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,					
	June 15, 1911. , 190				
I, U. S. Surveyor-Ge	neral for Arizona,				
do hereby certify that the	e foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey				
of the mining claim of					
	Little Miami Copper Mines Co.,				
known as the	WILD AIR, TRIBUNE,				
situate in	Globe				
Mining District,	Gila County, Arizona,				
in Section19	, Township No. 1 N., Range No. 15 E., and				
designated as Survey No	, 2841 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in				
this office; that said Fie	ld Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if				
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein					
to natural objects or perm	nanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.				
	y that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- of nining claim by claimant. oritsgrantors, and that said improvements				
consist of 2 shafts and 2 cut and tunnels, total value \$5550.00.					
Shaft No. 1 on	the Wild Air lode being a common improvement for				
the benefit and	development of both of the claims in this survey				
an undivided one-half interest therein, value \$2500, is properly					
credited to each of said claims.					
and that no portion of s	aid labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures				
upon any other claim.					
I further certify that	the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona.				
	is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.				
	Frank S. Ingalls,				
	United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.				

# SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

# Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

	Phoe	enix, Arizona,
		June 15, 1911, 190
I, U. S. Surveyor-Gene	eral for Arizon	na,
do hereby certify that the	foregoing and hereto attached Fiel	d Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of		
Li	ittle Miami Copper Mir	les Co.,
		, known as the
	WILD AIR, TRIBUNE,	
situate in	Globe	Mining District,
Gila	County,	Arizona,
in Section 19	, Township No. 1 N.	, Range No. 15 E.
design	nated as Survey No. 2841,	
executed by	Edwin T. Stewa <mark>rt</mark> ,	U.S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, Janu	ary 15 - 17, 1911,	, 130X, under my instructions dated
August 8, 191	0,, 1910x., have been c	ritically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations	nade, and the said Field Notes an	d Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A t	rue copy of the copy of the locati	ion certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the fi		
	diank	Jonzack

U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona.

7360 b5 m3-03

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 9605 (952) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT M.S. 2841 ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

#### NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MINERAL SURVEY

The Tribune lode, Mineral Survey No. 2841, located in section 19, Township 1 North, Range 15 East, Gila and Salt River Meridian, Arizona, is hereby canceled.

This claim has not been filed with the Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, in accordance with Section 314, 90 STAT. 2769, (43 U.S.C. 1744).

This cancellation was necessitated to clear the record.

The Mineral Survey Plat should be noted as follows:

"Tribune lode, M.S. 2841 was canceled June 15, 2000, by memo 9605 (952) M.S. 2841, which is now a part of the original field notes."

June 15, 2000 Date

Chief Cadastral Surveyor of Arizona